OP \$90.00 2223625

ETAS ID: TM360151

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edo International Food Inc.		09/16/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edo Japan Limited Partnership
Street Address:	4838 32nd Street SE
City:	Calgary, AB
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2B 2S6
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2223625	EDO JAPAN
Registration Number:	2203600	EDO JAPAN
Registration Number:	1603084	EDO JAPAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2508618772

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2508693881

Email: pmacpherson@farris.com

Correspondent Name: Peter MacPherson
Address Line 1: 1631 Dickson Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Kelowna, BC, CANADA V1Y0B5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37762-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter MacPherson
SIGNATURE:	/pmacpherson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=11.2 - US Assignment of Trade-Marks (Executed)#page1.tif source=11.2 - US Assignment of Trade-Marks (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005653 FRAME: 0986

900342270

source=11.2 - US Assignment of Trade-Marks (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005653 FRAME: 0987

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the day of September, 2015, between Edo International Food Inc., a corporation incorporated under the Business Corporations Act (Alberta, Canada) whose office at 48 Sunset Close S.E., Calgary, Alberta, T2X 3A8 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") and Edo Japan Limited Partnership, a limited partnership formed under the laws of the Province of Manitoba, Canada, by its general partner Edo Japan General Partner Ltd., a company incorporated under the Business Corporations Act (Manitoba, Canada) and having a registered office at 4838 – 32nd Street SE, Calgary, Alberta, T2B 2S6 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to it by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor and the Assignee, further to an Asset Purchase Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee and other parties dated the 28th day of July, 2015, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the Assignee all of its right, title, interest, and benefit in and to the trademark registrations listed in Schedule A including:

- (a) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect to such trademark registrations, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringement thereof; and
- (b) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof; and which is symbolized by said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed these presents as of the date first above written.

	nternational Food Inc.
by:	signature of representative
its:	office held by representative
Edo J	apan Limited Partnership by its general
partn	er Edo Japan General Partner Ltd.
partne by:	er Edo Japan General Partner Ltd. signature of representative

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the Let' day of Septeme, 2015, between Edo International Food Inc., a corporation incorporated under the Business Corporations Act (Alberta, Canada) whose office at Let's E. Carea, Observa (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") and Edo Japan Limited Partnership, a limited partnership formed under the laws of the Province of Manitoba, Canada, by its general partner Edo Japan General Partner Ltd., a company incorporated under the Business Corporations Act (Manitoba, Canada) and having a registered office at 4838 – 32nd Street SE, Calgary, Alberta, T2B 2S6 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to it by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor and the Assignee, further to an Asset Purchase Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee and other parties dated tay day of 700, 2015, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the Assignee all of its right, title, interest, and benefit in and to the trademark registrations listed in Schedule A including:

- (a) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect to such trademark registrations, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringement thereof; and
- (b) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof; and which is symbolized by said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed these presents as of the date first above written.

Edo In	ternational Food Inc.
by:	
	signature of representative
its:	
	office held by representative
	pan Limited Partnership by its general Edo Japan General Partner Ltd.
Uy.	1
	signature of representative

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration No./Application Serial No.	Registration Date
EDO JAPAN & Design	Registration Number: 2223625 Serial Number: 75267167	Registration Date: February 16, 1999
EDO JAPAN & Design	Registration Number: 2203600 Serial Number: 75264875	Registration Date: November 17, 1998
EDO JAPAN & Design	Registration Number: 1603084 Serial Number: 73820291	Registration Date: June 19, 1990

30658|2291211_3|MMITCHELL 10/09/2015

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/27/2015 REEL: 005653 FRAME: 0990